NED Grant No. 2007-492.1

NATIONAL ENDOWM‘ENT FOR DEMOCRACY

AMENDMENT OF GRANT AGREEMENT

The above-numbered agreement entered into with the Fundacion Iberoamericana de 1a Cultura (FIBRAS) is hereby
amended, in part, as follows:

I. Grant Paragraph 4 is hereby amended to change the expiration date of the Grant to July 31, 2008.

II. Grant Paragraph 5 is amended to revise the reporting schedule as follows:

Period Report Covers

May 1 — June 30, 2007
July 1 - September 30, 2007

October 1 — December 31, 2007

January 1 — April 30, 2008

May 1 — July 31, 2008, Final Reports

(including Evaluation Report)

Report is Dug

RECEIVED
RECEIVED
RECEIVED

May 31, 2008
August 31, 2008

II. Attachment B is deleted in its entirety and Attachment B-1 is substituted in lieu thereof.

IV. All other terms, conditions and specifications of this agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

FOR THE
FUNDACION
IBEROAMERICANA DE
LA CULTURA (FIBRAS)

Violeta Granera de
Sandino

Executive Director,
FIBRAS/MpN -

July 17/2008

- SIGNATURE

TYPED NAME

TITLE

DATE

FOR THE
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT
FOR DEMOCRACY

n f}v(uL;Dml(

W. Michael Davis

Senior Director,
Grants Administration

Tk, Q| 200
a



